

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  
 U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

NOVEMBER 2012

**SAN LUIS RESERVOIR FEDERAL  
 DAILY OPERATIONS**

RUN DATE: February 14, 2013

| DAY           | ELEV   | STORAGE | CHANGE         | FEDERAL PUMP   | FEDERAL GEN | PACHECO PUMP  | ADJ           | FEDERAL CHANGE | FEDERAL STORAGE |
|---------------|--------|---------|----------------|----------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------|
|               |        |         |                |                |             |               |               |                | 366,321         |
| 1             | 418.18 | 674,740 | 350            | 584            | 0           | 197           | 1,500         | 1,877          | 368,198         |
| 2             | 418.17 | 674,653 | -87            | 0              | 0           | 198           | 5,000         | 4,852          | 373,050         |
| 3             | 418.15 | 674,478 | -175           | 0              | 0           | 180           | 5,000         | 4,822          | 377,872         |
| 4             | 418.09 | 673,953 | -525           | 0              | 0           | 193           | 5,200         | 4,858          | 382,730         |
| 5             | 418.06 | 673,691 | -262           | 0              | 0           | 337           | 5,000         | 4,697          | 387,427         |
| 6             | 418.40 | 676,665 | 2,974          | 0              | 0           | 382           | 0             | -836           | 386,591         |
| 7             | 418.88 | 680,872 | 4,207          | 4,383          | 0           | 367           | 5,000         | 9,111          | 395,702         |
| 8             | 419.80 | 688,963 | 8,091          | 8,819          | 0           | 360           | 3,000         | 11,335         | 407,037         |
| 9             | 420.41 | 694,348 | 5,385          | 8,766          | 0           | 333           | 0             | 8,388          | 415,425         |
| 10            | 420.85 | 698,241 | 3,893          | 4,379          | 0           | 337           | 0             | 3,982          | 419,407         |
| 11            | 421.28 | 702,054 | 3,813          | 4,378          | 0           | 354           | 0             | 3,935          | 423,342         |
| 12            | 421.71 | 705,875 | 3,821          | 8,751          | 0           | 360           | 0             | 8,309          | 431,651         |
| 13            | 421.96 | 708,100 | 2,225          | 4,360          | 0           | 363           | 4,000         | 8,103          | 439,754         |
| 14            | 421.87 | 707,298 | -802           | 0              | 0           | 382           | 0             | -131           | 439,623         |
| 15            | 421.45 | 703,564 | -3,734         | 0              | 0           | 449           | 3,000         | 2,581          | 442,204         |
| 16            | 421.05 | 700,014 | -3,550         | 0              | 0           | 458           | 5,000         | 4,648          | 446,852         |
| 17            | 420.60 | 696,028 | -3,986         | 0              | 0           | 442           | 5,000         | 4,447          | 451,299         |
| 18            | 420.55 | 695,586 | -442           | 0              | 0           | 373           | 5,000         | 4,596          | 455,895         |
| 19            | 421.18 | 701,167 | 5,581          | 0              | 0           | 418           | 5,000         | 4,111          | 460,006         |
| 20            | 422.56 | 713,450 | 12,283         | 0              | 0           | 432           | 0             | -548           | 459,458         |
| 21            | 423.67 | 723,388 | 9,938          | 0              | 0           | 430           | 0             | -245           | 459,213         |
| 22            | 424.60 | 731,754 | 8,366          | 8,343          | 0           | 422           | 0             | 7,966          | 467,179         |
| 23            | 425.51 | 739,975 | 8,221          | 4,394          | 0           | 418           | 0             | 3,954          | 471,133         |
| 24            | 426.43 | 748,303 | 8,328          | 8,339          | 0           | 417           | 0             | 7,948          | 479,081         |
| 25            | 427.30 | 756,211 | 7,908          | 8,331          | 0           | 410           | 0             | 7,755          | 486,836         |
| 26            | 428.23 | 764,696 | 8,485          | 8,323          | 0           | 396           | 0             | 8,014          | 494,850         |
| 27            | 429.15 | 773,121 | 8,425          | 8,313          | 0           | 351           | 0             | 8,006          | 502,856         |
| 28            | 430.13 | 782,131 | 9,010          | 8,277          | 0           | 325           | 0             | 7,946          | 510,802         |
| 29            | 431.46 | 794,415 | 12,284         | 8,231          | 0           | 319           | 0             | 7,800          | 518,602         |
| 30            | 432.85 | 807,324 | 12,909         | 7,184          | 0           | 208           | 0             | 7,111          | 525,713         |
| <b>TOTALS</b> |        |         | <b>132,934</b> | <b>114,155</b> | <b>0</b>    | <b>10,611</b> | <b>56,700</b> | <b>159,392</b> |                 |

COMMENTS :  
 VALUES IN ACRE-FEET